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2
17:08

2175 m
46.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Thouars
Rennpreis: 46.000 € (20.700 11.500 6.440 3.680 2.300 920 460)
PRIX DE THOUARS Breed 1 Class C 46.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 20.700, 11.500, 6.440, 3.680, 2.300, 920, 460. For 
Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 54.000. 

1
2175

ML: 85,0

Killer Sun Draliam
4j. b hors W (Voltigeur De Myrt - Akana Senon

Trainer: Anne-Francoise Donati Marcill
Besitzer: Ecurie Marcillac
Züchter: Stéphanie Raimbault

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    21.940 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    15.125 €13,1 37.065 €
10.05 Vincennes 4 13,1 2175B 40.000 16,0 B. Rochard Kazachok D'Etang, Knok, Kobalt
24.04 Cordemais dis 2825B 22.000 21,0 B. Rochard Kajagoogoo, Katia Dhelpa, Kosmopolitaine
06.03 Saint-Galmier 5 15,9 2600A 23.000 5,9 S. Peltier Karpanino, Kaiser De Mortree, Kado Des M
25.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 44,0 F. Nivard Kash Madrik, Eagle Prav, Every Time Winn
29.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 15,3 2550A 23.000 4,0 B. Rochard Khalife Delalande, Kelle Star Di Pao, Kanka

2
ML: 14,0

Kanak Du Bocage
4j. al W (Boccador De Simm - Anglet Du Boca

Trainer: Christophe Clin
Besitzer: R. Lung
Züchter: M. Christophe Clin

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    17.850 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    19.530 €12,0 39.620 €
03.05 Vincennes 6 15,5 2700B 40.000 7,6 E. Raffin Kalmio De Lou, Keep Secret, Kiss Me
12.04 Vincennes 2 12,0 2100A 40.000 13,0 E. Raffin Koquery Du Buisson, Kanak Du Bocage, Ka
18.03 Caen 5 13,6 2200A 21.000 20,0 D. Thomain Kajou Josselyn, Kilimandjaro, Kazachok D'E
20.02 Vincennes 6 14,3 2700B 40.000 19,0 M. Abrivard Kheo Vivanciere, Kavani, Kitts Et Nevis
03.02 Vincennes 5 15,0 2700B 40.000 16,0 D. Thomain Konan Jersey, Keithos Du Rhin, Kador De S

3
ML: 41,0

Kajou Josselyn
4j. b hors W (Love You - Cezia Josselyn)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Scuderia Bivans Srl
Züchter: Ecurie Yvan Bernard

Francois Lagadeuc

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    12.250 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    16.425 €12,9 40.375 €
21.05 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 46.000 9,1 E. Raffin Kelvalse Castelets, Kenidille, Kentucky Ideal
03.05 Vincennes 5 15,4 2700B 40.000 6,6 P.Ph. Ploquin Kalmio De Lou, Keep Secret, Kiss Me
20.04 Enghien dis 2150A 40.000 9,7 P.Ph. Ploquin Kendo Jiel, Kairos De Bomo, Kazy Merite
18.03 Caen 1 12,9 2200A 21.000 3,3 P.Ph. Ploquin Kajou Josselyn, Kilimandjaro, Kazachok D'E
08.03 Enghien 6 15,4 2875B 40.000 8,7 P.Ph. Ploquin Kerosen Du Gers, Kart Haufor, Keops Du B

4
ML: 10,0

Knok
4j. b hors H (Very Nice Marceaux - Chabanou)

Trainer: Bertrand Le Beller
Besitzer: Ecurie D' Embeli
Züchter: M. François Grandcollot

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.100 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    23.180 €13,0 40.620 €
10.05 Vincennes 2 13,0 2175B 40.000 6,9 Y. Lebourgeois Kazachok D'Etang, Knok, Kobalt
24.04 Cordemais 5 15,1 2825B 22.000 127,0 B. Le Beller Kajagoogoo, Katia Dhelpa, Kosmopolitaine
29.10 Amiens 6 18,2 2900B 30.000 25,0 E. Le Beller Kepi Del, Karpanino, Keno Petteviniere
06.10 Vincennes 5 13,5 2100A 46.000 38,0 B. Le Beller Kristo Bourbon, Kheops Castelets, Krystal D
26.09 Vincennes 2 16,0 2700B 40.000 46,0 B. Le Beller Kaporal Visais, Knok, King Track

5
ML: 15,0

Kapitano De Lou
4j. b hors W (Brillantissime - Tania De Lou)

Trainer: Anthony Duperche
Besitzer: Ch. Germain
Züchter: M. Christian Germain

Anthony Duperche

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.060 € 2023: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    34.950 €13,8 41.010 €
21.05 Vichy 3 13,8 2150A 29.000 23,0 A. Duperche Kajagoogoo, Kalmio De Lou, Kapitano De L
14.05 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 73,0 A. Duperche Killer Meslois, Kaiser, Kentucky Somolli
03.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 49,0 A. Duperche Kalmio De Lou, Keep Secret, Kiss Me
18.02 Vincennes 11 27,9 2700B 40.000 25,0 A. Duperche Katchi Quick, Red D'Over, Elite D'Arc
30.01 Vincennes 8 14,5 2850B 40.000 17,0 A. Duperche Kandel De Beylev, Edgar Saba, Edwin Jet

6
ML: 22,0

Knock Out
4j. al W (Boccador De Simm - Full Option)

Trainer: Gaetan Ligeron
Besitzer: Ec. Normandy Spirit
Züchter: M. Kevin Tebirent

Tony Le Beller

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.200 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    35.680 €13,7 42.060 €
21.05 Vincennes 9 14,2 2700B 46.000 37,0 T. Le Beller Kitts Et Nevis, Krono Du Trio, Kif Du Bief
03.05 Vincennes 4 15,4 2700B 40.000 17,0 T. Le Beller Kalmio De Lou, Keep Secret, Kiss Me
01.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 21,0 T. Le Beller Koldplay, Kiwi Charentais, Kalinou Quick
19.12 Vincennes 4 15,9 2700B 46.000 12,0 T. Le Beller Kibrille Montaval, Kakou Cayennais, Karma
27.11 Vincennes 2 15,0 2850B 40.000 9,5 T. Le Beller Kheops Saint Clair, Knock Out, Kan Duran

7
ML: 24,0

Koelho De Nappes
4j. b hors H (Charly Du Noyer - Cezia De Nap

Trainer: A. Bourdais
Besitzer: Ecurie Hunter Valley
Züchter: M. Guillaume Brochet

Pierre Vercruysse

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.300 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    25.770 €13,1 42.110 €
22.03 Vincennes 5 13,1 2100A 46.000 71,0 A. Collette Kalinou Quick, Khan D'Heripre, Kako Gasco
02.03 Vincennes dis 2100A 46.000 50,0 A. Collette Killiam Fromentro, Red D'Over, Kaid Martin
21.01 Vincennes 8 13,4 2100A 52.000 37,0 F. Nivard Killer Quick, Kiwi De Tremont, Kiss Me Simo
12.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 52.000 51,0 A. Collette Kesito D'Urville, Kant, Kraken Castelets
19.12 Vincennes 5 16,0 2700B 46.000 10,0 A. Collette Kibrille Montaval, Kakou Cayennais, Karma

8
ML: 38,0

Kid Parker
4j. b hors W (Bird Parker - Venus One)

Trainer: Simon Rousselle
Besitzer: Ecurie Fif
Züchter: M. Jean Michel Tessier

Alexandre Abrivard

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    16.150 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    29.800 €14,0 48.700 €
05.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 28,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Kerosen Du Gers, Kheo Vivanciere, Kaporal
20.03 Lisieux 1 15,3 2725B 23.000 4,1 P.Ph. Ploquin Kid Parker, Kalmio De Lou, Kash Sniper
23.02 Vincennes 5 14,2 2700B 52.000 36,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Karma, King De L'ouest, Kan Duran
30.01 Vincennes 10 14,6 2850B 40.000 8,3 F. Lagadeuc Kandel De Beylev, Edgar Saba, Edwin Jet
07.01 Vincennes 4 14,0 2700B 40.000 19,0 F. Lagadeuc Kaval Bourbon, Kentucky Somolli, Kandel D

9
ML: 20,0

Kako Gascogne
4j. al W (Uniclove - Evora De Phyt's)

Trainer: Richard Westerink
Besitzer: Ch.G. Vigier
Züchter: M. Christian Guy Vigier

Anthony Barrier

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.170 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    34.100 €12,9 49.880 €
21.05 Vincennes 7 14,0 2700B 46.000 88,0 P. Geray Kitts Et Nevis, Krono Du Trio, Kif Du Bief
13.04 Vincennes 8 14,3 2700B 46.000 44,0 A. Barrier Katar, Kwartz Sibey, Katim Du Goutier
22.03 Vincennes 3 12,9 2100A 46.000 52,0 A. Barrier Kalinou Quick, Khan D'Heripre, Kako Gasco
17.02 Agen-La Garenne dis 2650B 27.000 25,0 Q. Machet Kopeck De Chenu, Kaliska De Forgan, Kari
22.01 Agen-La Garenne 7 15,4 2650B 27.000 4,8 Q. Machet Kopeck De Chenu, Karoline Caline, Kalina 

10
ML: 74,0

Kairos De Bomo
4j. b hors H (Charly Du Noyer - Vanella)

Trainer: Charley Heslouin
Besitzer: Ch. Heslouin
Züchter: M. Philippe Gouyon

Charley Heslouin

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.600 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    19.960 €12,1 50.760 €
20.04 Enghien 2 13,5 2150A 40.000 7,0 Ch. Heslouin Kendo Jiel, Kairos De Bomo, Kazy Merite
22.03 Vincennes dis 2100A 46.000 20,0 Ch. Heslouin Kalinou Quick, Khan D'Heripre, Kako Gasco
02.03 Vincennes 5 12,5 2100A 46.000 6,8 Ch. Heslouin Killiam Fromentro, Red D'Over, Kaid Martin
11.02 Vincennes 5 12,1 2175B 46.000 23,0 Ch. Heslouin Keraldo, Kwartz Sibey, Kharnas
30.01 Vincennes 9 14,5 2850B 40.000 110,0 Ch. Heslouin Kandel De Beylev, Edgar Saba, Edwin Jet

11
ML: 99,0

Keep Secret
4j. b hors H (Prodigious - Secret Night)

Trainer: Etienne Dubois
Besitzer: Etienne Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Etienne Dubois

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    15.960 € 2023: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    34.890 €13,5 50.850 €
21.05 Vincennes 4 13,5 2700B 46.000 23,0 Etienne Dubois Kitts Et Nevis, Krono Du Trio, Kif Du Bief
03.05 Vincennes 2 15,3 2700B 40.000 5,4 Etienne Dubois Kalmio De Lou, Keep Secret, Kiss Me
24.04 Cordemais 6 15,2 2825B 22.000 2,3 E. Raffin Kajagoogoo, Katia Dhelpa, Kosmopolitaine
20.03 Lisieux 4 15,6 2725B 23.000 21,0 Etienne Dubois Kid Parker, Kalmio De Lou, Kash Sniper
02.10 Enghien 1 15,9 2875B 40.000 4,9 Etienne Dubois Keep Secret, Kaid Martin, Kash De Tagor

12
ML: 35,0

King Georges
4j. b hors W (Fabulous Wood - Barbotine)

Trainer: Damien Bonne
Besitzer: Ecurie Olmenhof
Züchter: M. Hugues Rousseau

Damien Bonne

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    50.975 €13,0 50.975 €
21.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 3,7 J.M. Bazire Kitts Et Nevis, Krono Du Trio, Kif Du Bief
26.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 62.000 78,0 T. Ouvrie Kaporal Des Forges, Kracovia, Keep Your D
13.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 62,0 N. Bazire Katar, Kwartz Sibey, Katim Du Goutier
06.04 Vincennes dis 2850B 62.000 60,0 N. Bazire Kataki De Wallis, Kaviarissime, Khal's Fella
09.12 Vincennes 1 13,0 2100A 40.000 1,6 J.M. Bazire King Georges, Kermes, Koelho De Nappes
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2175 m
46.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Thouars
Rennpreis: 46.000 € (20.700 11.500 6.440 3.680 2.300 920 460)
PRIX DE THOUARS Breed 1 Class C 46.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 20.700, 11.500, 6.440, 3.680, 2.300, 920, 460. For 
Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 54.000. 

13
ML: 76,0

Kentucky Somolli
4j. b hors H (Niky - Samba Somolli)

Trainer: Jean-Paul Fichaux
Besitzer: Ecurie Somolli
Züchter: Ecurie Somolli

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    19.280 € 2023: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    33.225 €11,8 52.505 €
14.05 Vincennes 3 11,8 2100A 40.000 15,0 G. Gelormini Killer Meslois, Kaiser, Kentucky Somolli
23.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 10,0 F. Nivard Karma, King De L'ouest, Kan Duran
11.02 Vincennes 4 12,1 2175B 46.000 13,0 F. Nivard Keraldo, Kwartz Sibey, Kharnas
07.01 Vincennes 2 14,0 2700B 40.000 12,0 G. Gelormini Kaval Bourbon, Kentucky Somolli, Kandel D
09.12 Vincennes 4 13,3 2100A 40.000 20,0 M. Dudouit King Georges, Kermes, Koelho De Nappes

Wettstar - Tipp:Kentucky Somolli (13) - Kairos De Bomo (10) - Keep Secret (11) - King Georges (12)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


